
Twenty Hundred Club 

2016 Block Island Race 

 
ScoreMethod=PHRF (Time on distance)  

Overall Results 

Division=Spinnaker A 

Pos Sail Boat Skipper PHRF Type Total BI Out BI In 

1 52911 Coconut D'Albora,Tom 75 Beneteau First 36.7 3 2  1  

2 44105 Rigadoon Riggs,Doug 93 J/105 5 1  4 DNS 

3 56 Spirit Helme,EC 96 J/92S 5 3  2  

 

Division=Spinnaker B 

Pos Sail Boat Skipper PHRF Type Total BI Out BI In 

1 32131 Tamanoa Morash,Gregg 122 Sabre 38 3 2  1  

2 73499 Anser Allstrom,Peter 121 Beneteau 35s5 3 1  2  

3 12795 Granuelle Cochran,Marcus 118 Olson 34 6 3  3  

4 32 Whalayed Whaley,John 121 Express 35 9 5  4  

5 22535 Nepenthe Read,Bob 135 Pearson 39 10 4  6 DNS 

 

Division=Cruising II 

Pos Sail Boat Skipper PHRF Type Total BI Out BI In 

1 25 Epiphany Bowen,Nick 124 Lyman Morse e33 3 2 1 

2 42700 Duck Soup Clavin,Bill 107 C&C37RXL 6 1 5 DNS 

3 725 Cosmo Kirk, William 155 Pearson Flyer 8 3 5 DNF 

4 60113 Expresso Trousilek,Jan P. 155 C&C Mk2 9 4 5 DNS 

 

 

 



RaceName= 2016 BI Out 

WindSpeed:14 WindDirection:SW 

Division=Spinnaker A 

Date: 08/06/16 StartTime: 10:50:00 Distance: 21.2nm  

Pos Sail Boat Skipper PHRF Delta Type Finish Elapsed Corrected 

1 44105 Rigadoon Riggs,Doug 93 -10 J/105 15:16:48 04:26:48 03:57:28 

2 52911 Coconut D'Albora,Tom 75 -10 Beneteau First 36.7 15:11:30 04:21:30 03:58:32 

3 56 Spirit Helme,EC 96 -15 J/92S 15:37:20 04:47:20 04:18:43 

Speed as VMG of winning boat: 4.8 knots 

 

Division=Spinnaker B 

Date: 08/06/16 StartTime: 10:45:00 Distance: 21.2nm  

Pos Sail Boat Skipper PHRF Delta Type Finish Elapsed Corrected 

1 73499 Anser Allstrom,Peter 121 -10 Beneteau 35s5 15:38:05 04:53:05 04:13:52 

2 32131 Tamanoa Morash,Gregg 122 -10 Sabre 38 15:43:05 04:58:05 04:18:31 

3 12795 Granuelle Cochran,Marcus 118 
 
Olson 34 15:59:17 05:14:17 04:32:35 

4 22535 Nepenthe Read,Bob 135 -5 Pearson 39 16:25:33 05:40:33 04:54:37 

5 32 Whalayed Whaley,John 121 -5 Express 35 16:38:48 05:53:48 05:12:49 

Speed as VMG of winning boat: 4.3 knots 

 

Division=Cruising II 

Date: 08/06/16 StartTime: 10:35:00 Distance: 21.2nm  

Pos Sail Boat Skipper PHRF Delta Type Finish Elapsed Corrected 

1 42700 Duck Soup Clavin,Bill 107 -5 C&C37RXL 15:24:51 04:49:51 04:13:49 

2 25 Epiphany Bowen,Nick 124 -10 Lyman Morse e33 15:34:52 04:59:52 04:19:35 

3 725 Cosmo Kirk,William 155 -10 Pearson Flyer 15:57:25 05:22:25 04:31:11 

4 60113 Expresso Trousilek,Jan P. 155 -5 C&C Mk2 16:39:54 06:04:54 05:11:54 

Speed as VMG of winning boat: 4.4 knots 



RaceName= 2016 BI Return 

WindSpeed:10 WindDirection:SE  

Division=Spinnaker A 

Date: 08/08/16 StartTime: 10:50:00 Distance: 21.2nm  

Pos Sail Boat Skipper PHRF Delta Type Finish Elapsed Corrected 

1 52911 Coconut D'Albora,Tom 75 -10 Beneteau First 36.7 15:15:09 04:25:09 04:02:11 

2 56 Spirit Helme,EC 96 -15 J/92S 15:26:00 04:36:00 04:07:23 

DNS 44105 Rigadoon Riggs,Doug 93 -10 J/105 
   

Speed as VMG of winning boat: 4.8 knots 

 

Division=Spinnaker B 

Date: 08/08/16 StartTime: 10:45:00 Distance: 21.2nm  

Pos Sail Boat Skipper PHRF Delta Type Finish Elapsed Corrected 

1 32131 Tamanoa Morash,Gregg 122 -10 Sabre 38 15:37:12 04:52:12 04:12:38 

2 73499 Anser Allstrom,Peter 121 -10 Beneteau 35s5 15:42:01 04:57:01 04:17:48 

3 12795 Granuelle Cochran,Marcus 118 
 
Olson 34 15:45:08 05:00:08 04:18:26 

4 32 Whalayed Whaley,John 121 -5 Express 35 15:46:29 05:01:29 04:20:30 

DNS 22535 Nepenthe Read,Bob 135 -5 Pearson 39 
   

Speed as VMG of winning boat: 4.4 knots 

 

Division=Cruising II 

Date: 08/08/16 StartTime: 10:35:00 Distance: 21.2nm  

Pos Sail Boat Skipper PHRF Delta Type Finish Elapsed Corrected 

1 25 Epiphany Bowen,Nick 124 -10 Lyman Morse e33 15:46:46 05:11:46 04:31:29 

DNF 725 Cosmo Kirk,William 155 -10 Pearson Flyer 
   

DNS 42700 Duck Soup Clavin,Bill 107 -5 C&C37RXL 
   

DNS 60113 Expresso Trousilek,Jan P. 155 -5 C&C Mk2 
   

Speed as VMG of winning boat: 4.1 knots 


